
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 3793 0 3793 0 3793 0 3793 6981 1815 0 8796 6981 1815 0 8796 104465 19806 0 124271 0 0% 0%

2 3938 3842 0 7780 3938 7635 0 11573 6384 6931 0 13315 13365 8746 0 22111 102019 16717 0 118736 0 0% 0%

3 4072 3928 0 7999 8010 11563 0 19573 10827 3315 0 14142 24192 12061 0 36253 95264 17330 0 112594 0 0% 0%

4 8000 3870 0 11870 16010 15433 0 31442 4572 4587 0 9159 28764 16648 0 45412 98692 16613 0 115305 0 0% 0%

5 3901 7501 0 11402 19911 22934 0 42844 5460 3613 0 9073 34224 20261 0 54485 97133 20500 0 117634 0 0% 0%

6 11885 3761 0 15646 31795 26694 0 58490 6139 3997 0 10136 40363 24258 0 64621 102879 20264 0 123143 0 0% 0%

7 3997 0 0 3997 35793 26694 0 62487 6355 4871 0 11226 46718 29129 0 75847 100521 15393 0 115914 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 35793 26694 0 62487 5887 5729 0 11616 52604 34858 0 87462 94635 9664 0 104299 0 0% 0%

9 11774 3832 0 15607 47567 30527 0 78093 6358 4292 0 10650 58962 39150 0 98112 100051 9205 0 109256 0 0% 0%

10 16094 0 0 16094 63661 30527 0 94187 6909 4021 0 10930 65871 43171 0 109042 109236 5184 0 114420 0 0% 0%

11 8000 0 0 8000 71661 30527 0 102188 7404 3186 0 10590 73275 46357 0 119632 109832 1998 0 111830 0 0% 0%

12 4473 3706 0 8179 76134 34233 0 110367 11166 4783 0 15949 84441 51140 0 135581 103140 921 0 104060 0 0% 0%

13 7932 3783 0 11715 84066 38016 0 122081 12458 4704 0 17162 96899 55844 0 152742 98613 0 0 98613 0 0% 0%

14 11807 0 0 11807 95872 38016 0 133888 17058 0 0 17058 113957 55844 0 169801 93362 0 0 93362 0 0% 0%

15 0 3818 0 3818 95872 41834 0 137706 16433 0 0 16433 130390 55844 0 186234 76929 3818 0 80747 0 0% 0%

16 11917 0 0 11917 107790 41834 0 149624 12954 1019 0 13973 143344 56863 0 200206 75892 2799 0 78691 0 0% 0%

17 8138 0 0 8138 115928 41834 0 157762 13409 2799 0 16208 156752 59662 0 216414 70621 0 0 70621 0 0% 0%

18 4057 3890 0 7947 119985 45724 0 165709 9398 3890 0 13288 166150 63552 0 229702 65281 0 0 65281 0 0% 0%

19 16058 0 0 16058 136043 45724 0 181767 11457 0 0 11457 177607 63552 0 241159 69882 0 0 69882 0 0% 0%

20 7954 0 0 7954 143997 45724 0 189721 9773 0 0 9773 187380 63552 0 250932 68063 0 0 68063 2211 23% 18%

21 3947 3702 0 7648 147944 49426 0 197370 8607 800 0 9407 195987 64352 0 260339 63403 2902 0 66305 2456 26% 21%

22 11943 0 0 11943 159887 49426 0 209313 6289 2902 0 9191 202276 67254 0 269530 69057 0 0 69057 2701 29% 23%

23 4042 0 0 4042 163929 49426 0 213355 9433 0 0 9433 211709 67254 0 278963 63666 0 0 63666 3753 40% 28%

24 24435 3868 0 28303 188364 53294 0 241658 11412 0 0 11412 223121 67254 0 290375 76689 3868 0 80557 4236 37% 27%

25 8018 0 0 8018 196382 53294 0 249676 13371 0 0 13371 236492 67254 0 303746 71336 3868 0 75204 2488 19% 16%

26 7918 0 0 7918 204299 53294 0 257593 10862 0 0 10862 247354 67254 0 314608 68392 3868 0 72260 5241 48% 33%

27 11694 3851 0 15544 215993 57145 0 273138 11884 0 0 11884 259238 67254 0 326492 68201 7719 0 75920 3491 29% 23%

28 8032 0 0 8032 224026 57145 0 281170 6459 0 0 6459 265697 67254 0 332951 69775 7719 0 77493 3804 59% 37%

29 12367 0 0 12367 236392 57145 0 293537 6716 0 0 6716 272413 67254 0 339667 75425 7719 0 83144 1651 25% 20%

30 20436 0 0 20436 256828 57145 0 313973 8375 0 0 8375 280788 67254 0 348042 87486 7719 0 95205 2076 25% 20%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.06.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 111446  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 17828 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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346875 120360 0 467235

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of June 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8796 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13315 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14142 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9159 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9073 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10136 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11226 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11616 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10650 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10930 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10590 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15949 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17162 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17058 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16433 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13973 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16208 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13288 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11457 0% 0%

20 0 3872 0 3872 0 3872 0 3872 0 2211 0 2211 0 2211 0 2211 0 1661 0 1661 9773 23% 18%

21 0 3936 0 3936 0 7808 0 7808 0 2456 0 2456 0 4667 0 4667 0 3141 0 3141 9407 26% 21%

22 0 3919 0 3919 0 11727 0 11727 0 2701 0 2701 0 7368 0 7368 0 4359 0 4359 9191 29% 23%

23 0 7859 0 7859 0 19586 0 19586 0 3753 0 3753 0 11121 0 11121 0 8465 0 8465 9433 40% 28%

24 0 3853 0 3853 0 23439 0 23439 0 4236 0 4236 0 15357 0 15357 0 8082 0 8082 11412 37% 27%

25 0 11709 0 11709 0 35148 0 35148 0 2488 0 2488 0 17845 0 17845 0 17303 0 17303 13371 19% 16%

26 0 0 0 0 0 35148 0 35148 0 5241 0 5241 0 23086 0 23086 0 12062 0 12062 10862 48% 33%

27 0 0 0 0 0 35148 0 35148 0 3491 0 3491 0 26577 0 26577 0 8571 0 8571 11884 29% 23%

28 0 3953 0 3953 0 39101 0 39101 0 3804 0 3804 0 30381 0 30381 0 8720 0 8720 6459 59% 37%

29 0 3966 0 3966 0 43067 0 43067 0 1651 0 1651 0 32032 0 32032 0 11035 0 11035 6716 25% 20%

30 0 7801 0 7801 0 50868 0 50868 0 2076 0 2076 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 8375 25% 20%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.06.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 111446  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 17828 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of June 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-17 346875 120360 0 467235 197185 110605 0 307789 197185 110605 0 307789 161509 76950 0 238459 161509 76950 0 238459 139142 47417 0 186560 0 0% 0%

May-17 346875 140420 0 487295 251605 97026 0 348632 448790 207631 0 656421 279301 126616 0 405917 440810 203566 0 644376 111446 17828 0 129274 0 0% 0%

Jun-17 346875 120360 0 467235 256828 57145 0 313973 705618 264776 0 970394 280788 67254 0 348042 721598 270820 0 992418 87486 7719 0 95205 34108 10% 9%

Jul-17

Aug-17

Sep-17

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238459 0% 0%

May-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405917 0% 0%

Jun-17 0 150000 0 150000 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 348042 10% 9%

Jul-17

Aug-17

Sep-17

Oct-17

Nov-17

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


